to a business combination, or items recognized directly in equity or in Other Comprehensive Income.

The Group has determined that interest and penalties relating to income taxes, including uncertain tax treatments, do not meet the definition of income taxes,
and therefore accounted for them under LKAS 37 Provisions, Contingent Liabilities and Contingent Assets.

The earnings per share is computed on the profit attributable to ordinary shareholders after tax and non-controlling interest divided by the weighted average
number of ordinary shares during the period. Further there was no dilution of ordinary shares outstanding at any time during the period. Therefore, diluted
earnings per share is the same as basic earning per share.

The presentation and classification of the Financial Statements of the previous periods have been amended, where relevant, for better presentation and to be
comparable with those of the current period.
Last year figures have been restated to give a better presentation for the revenue reclassification during the year.

31st December 2023

Page  17

SUNSHINE HOLDINGS PLC

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

SHAREHOLDER INFORMATION Audited

Market price per share Period ended Year ended
30th June 2024 31st March 2024

Rs. Rs.
Highest price   67.00 61.10
Lowest price   57.10 50.00
Last traded price 64.00 59.50

TWENTY (20) LARGEST SHAREHOLDERS AS AT
Name No of Shares % No of Shares %

Held Held
1 Lamurep Investments Limited Account No.04 & 01 271,454,139   55.18% 271,454,139   55.18%
2 Akbar Brothers Pvt Ltd A/C No 1 49,241,855   10.01% 49,241,855   10.01%
3 Deepcar Limited 45,774,076   9.30% 45,774,076   9.30%
4 Citibank Newyork S/A Norges Bank Account 2 14,142,347   2.87% 14,142,347   2.87%
5 Ceylon Property Development Limited 10,915,876   2.22% 10,915,876   2.22%
6 Thread Capital (Private) Limited 8,944,917   1.82% 8,846,244   1.80%
7  Mr. V.Govindasamy 6,079,500   1.24% 6,079,500   1.24%
8 Rubber Investment Trust Ltd A/C No 01 3,539,729   0.72% 3,539,729   0.72%
9 Perera And Sons Bakers Pvt Limited 3,350,000   0.68% 3,100,000   0.63%

10 Seylan Bank PLC/ Mohamed Nayazdeen 2,760,549   0.56% -   0.00%
11 Invenco  Capital Private Limited 2,680,436   0.54% 2,989,777   0.61%
12 Ceylon Guardian Investment Trust PLC A/C # 02 2,494,277   0.51% 2,494,277   0.51%
13 Union Assurance PLC - Universal Life Fund 2,333,659   0.47% 2,751,454   0.56%
14  MR. B.W.Kundanmal 2,202,150   0.45% 2,977,534   0.61%
15 Deutsche Bank Ag As Trustee for JB Vantage value

equity fund 2,002,335   0.41% 1,831,642   0.37%
16 Rosewood (Pvt) Limited- Account No.1 1,395,778   0.28% -   0.00%
17 AFC Umbrella Fund- AFC Asia Frontier Fund 1,367,011   0.28% -   0.00%
18 Jafferjee Brothers Exports (Private) Limited 1,286,787   0.26% 1,286,787   0.26%
19 Amaliya Private Limited 1,148,392   0.23% -   0.00%
20 GF Capital Global Limited 1,102,154   0.22% -   0.00%

Sub Total 434,215,967   88.26% 427,425,237   86.88%
Others 57,757,662   11.74% 64,548,392   13.12%
Total 491,973,629   100.00% 491,973,629   100.00%

Option 3 3 3 3

Float adjusted market capitalization
Above

Rs.5,000,000,000/- 9,870,958,892
Above

Rs.5,000,000,000/- 9,176,907,095
The percentage of shares held by the public 7.5% 31.35% 7.5% 31.35%
Number of shareholders representing public holding 500 5,572 500 5,741

The number of shares held by the Board of Directors are as follows:
As at As at

30th June 2024 31st March 2024

Mr. V. Govindasamy 6,079,500   6,079,500
Mr. G.Sathasivam 9,165   9,165
Mr. S.G. Sathasivam 3,054   3,054
Mr. A.D.B.Talwatte 3,054   3,054

30th June 2024 31st March 2024

PUBLIC SHARE HOLDING Requirement by CSE As  at 30th June 2024 Requirement by
CSE

As  at 31st March
2024

Page  18

CORPORATE INFORMATION

Name of Company

Sunshine Holdings PLC

Legal Form

Public Limited Liability Company

(Incorporated in 1973 and listed in the
Colombo Stock Exchange)

Company Registration Number

PQ13

Principal Activities

Registered Office

No. 60, Dharmapala Mawatha, Colombo 03

Directors

Mr. D. A. Cabraal

Mr. V. Govindasamy

Mr. S.G. Sathasivam

Mr. A. Talwatte

Mr. G. Sathasivam

Mr. S. Shishoo

Mr. Sudarshan Jain

Mr. S. Renganathan